
 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Class 3 Handicap - 1650m

20 December 2023 - 13:07

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.80
(0:17.12)

1:21.68
(0:11.67)

1:10.01
(0:11.97)

0:58.04
(0:12.24)

0:45.80
(0:11.84)

0:33.96
(0:11.10)

0:22.86
(0:10.98)

0:33.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 SACRED MISSION 5 66.3 0:10.98 1:38.80 [1] 1:21.68 [1] 1:10.01 [1] 0:58.04 [1] 0:45.80 [1] 0:33.96 [1] 0:22.86 [1] 0:33.96

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:17.12) (0:11.67) (0:11.97) (0:12.24) (0:11.84) (0:11.10) (0:10.98)

2 1 DEMON DARB 2 67.8 0:10.94 1:39.03 [2] 1:21.79 [2] 1:09.96 [2] 0:58.02 [2] 0:45.79 [2] 0:33.94 [2] 0:22.87 [2] 0:33.94 +3

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:17.24) (0:11.83) (0:11.94) (0:12.23) (0:11.85) (0:11.07) (0:10.94)

3 7 OLD SONG 3 68.6 0:10.76 1:39.22 [3] 1:21.33 [5] 1:09.50 [5] 0:57.48 [6] 0:45.36 [6] 0:33.28 [7] 0:22.08 [7] 0:33.28 +10

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:17.89) (0:11.83) (0:12.02) (0:12.12) (0:12.08) (0:11.20) (0:10.76)

4 8 BULL DIMPLE RUM 7 66.4 0:11.00 1:39.27 [4] 1:21.76 [3] 1:10.04 [3] 0:57.91 [3] 0:45.80 [3] 0:33.94 [4] 0:22.87 [3] 0:33.94 +0

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:17.51) (0:11.72) (0:12.13) (0:12.11) (0:11.86) (0:11.07) (0:11.00)

5 4 JERONIMOS 1 68.8 0:10.73 1:39.31 [5] 1:21.21 [6] 1:09.47 [6] 0:57.49 [7] 0:45.38 [7] 0:33.41 [6] 0:22.19 [6] 0:33.41 -2

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:18.10) (0:11.74) (0:11.98) (0:12.11) (0:11.97) (0:11.22) (0:10.73)

6 3 NEVER GIVE UP 6 66.6 0:11.11 1:39.45 [6] 1:21.82 [4] 1:09.96 [4] 0:57.90 [4] 0:45.89 [4] 0:34.13 [3] 0:23.02 [4] 0:34.13 +4

Cejay Graham 400m 600m (0:17.63) (0:11.86) (0:12.06) (0:12.01) (0:11.76) (0:11.11) (0:11.18)

7 5 NIPPA'S NIGHTCAP 4 68.6 0:10.85 1:39.48 [7] 1:21.16 [8] 1:09.51 [8] 0:57.33 [8] 0:45.41 [8] 0:33.42 [8] 0:22.24 [8] 0:33.42 +0

James Orman 400m 400m (0:18.32) (0:11.65) (0:12.18) (0:11.92) (0:11.99) (0:11.18) (0:10.85)

8 6 YUKANUMA 8 65.8 0:11.13 1:39.80 [8] 1:21.52 [7] 1:09.90 [7] 0:58.12 [5] 0:46.05 [5] 0:34.18 [5] 0:23.05 [5] 0:34.18 +4

Robbie Dolan 600m 600m (0:18.28) (0:11.62) (0:11.78) (0:12.07) (0:11.87) (0:11.13) (0:11.15)

Report Created:  Wed 20 December 2023  18:00 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 1: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Class 3 Handicap - 1650m

20 December 2023 - 13:07

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.88
(0:11.88)

0:33.96

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 SACRED MISSION 5 66.3 0:10.98 0:11.88 [1] 1:38.80 0:33.96

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.88)

2 1 DEMON DARB 2 67.8 0:10.94 0:11.93 [2] 1.35L 0:33.94 +3

Bailey Wheeler 400m 400m (0:11.93)

3 7 OLD SONG 3 68.6 0:10.76 0:11.32 [6] 2.48L 0:33.28 +10

Sean Cormack 400m 400m (0:11.32)

4 8 BULL DIMPLE RUM 7 66.4 0:11.00 0:11.87 [3] 2.75L 0:33.94 +0

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:11.87)

5 4 JERONIMOS 1 68.8 0:10.73 0:11.46 [5] 2.97L 0:33.41 -2

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.46)

6 3 NEVER GIVE UP 6 66.6 0:11.11 0:11.84 [4] 3.84L 0:34.13 +4

Cejay Graham 400m 600m (0:11.84)

7 5 NIPPA'S NIGHTCAP 4 68.6 0:10.85 0:11.39 [8] 3.98L 0:33.42 +0

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.39)

8 6 YUKANUMA 8 65.8 0:11.13 0:11.90 [7] 5.88L 0:34.18 +4

Robbie Dolan 600m 600m (0:11.90)

Report Created:  Wed 20 December 2023  18:00 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 2: DRINKWISE QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate - 1200m

20 December 2023 - 13:46

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.24
(0:12.91)

0:56.33
(0:10.56)

0:45.77
(0:11.40)

0:34.37
(0:11.58)

0:22.79
(0:11.09)

0:11.70
(0:11.70)

0:34.37

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 CERTAINLYCAN 14 71.4 0:10.56 1:09.24 [1] 0:56.33 [1] 0:45.77 [1] 0:34.37 [1] 0:22.79 [1] 0:11.70 [1] 1:09.24 0:34.37

James Orman Overall 1000m (0:12.91) (0:10.56) (0:11.40) (0:11.58) (0:11.09) (0:11.70)

2 3 KING TARIK 4 70.1 0:10.63 1:10.20 [2] 0:57.10 [3] 0:46.47 [3] 0:35.14 [2] 0:23.67 [2] 0:12.39 [2] 5.69L 0:35.14 +2

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1000m (0:13.10) (0:10.63) (0:11.33) (0:11.47) (0:11.28) (0:12.39)

3 1 AUTUMN SONG 3 71.0 0:10.66 1:10.22 [3] 0:56.98 [6] 0:46.32 [5] 0:35.01 [5] 0:23.45 [3] 0:12.05 [3] 5.77L 0:35.01 +11

Michael Rodd 1000m 1000m (0:13.24) (0:10.66) (0:11.31) (0:11.56) (0:11.40) (0:12.05)

4 10 MISS FARSTAR 6 69.4 0:10.54 1:10.28 [4] 0:56.66 [8] 0:46.12 [8] 0:34.80 [8] 0:23.16 [7] 0:11.92 [6] 6.12L 0:34.80 +10

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.62) (0:10.54) (0:11.32) (0:11.64) (0:11.24) (0:11.92)

5 11 PINK THUNDER 2 70.6 0:10.60 1:10.31 [5] 0:57.28 [2] 0:46.68 [2] 0:35.16 [3] 0:23.42 [4] 0:12.10 [4] 6.34L 0:35.16 +3

Angela Jones Overall 1000m (0:13.03) (0:10.60) (0:11.52) (0:11.74) (0:11.32) (0:12.10)

6 5 SHARP DAZZLER 12 67.5 0:11.00 1:10.34 [6] 0:56.51 [10] 0:45.51 [10] 0:34.49 [9] 0:22.89 [9] 0:11.74 [8] 6.49L 0:34.49 +5

Cejay Graham 800m 1000m (0:13.83) (0:11.00) (0:11.02) (0:11.60) (0:11.15) (0:11.74)

7 2 ILFRACOMBE KID 5 70.6 0:10.67 1:10.62 [7] 0:57.48 [4] 0:46.81 [4] 0:35.43 [4] 0:23.72 [5] 0:12.30 [5] 8.12L 0:35.43 +11

Kirk Matheson 1000m 1000m (0:13.14) (0:10.67) (0:11.38) (0:11.71) (0:11.42) (0:12.30)

8 13 OPTIMUS MAXIMUS 1 70.4 0:10.61 1:10.77 [8] 0:57.43 [7] 0:46.82 [6] 0:35.38 [7] 0:23.71 [6] 0:12.29 [7] 9.03L 0:35.38 -2

Justin Huxtable 1000m 1000m (0:13.34) (0:10.61) (0:11.44) (0:11.67) (0:11.42) (0:12.29)

9 8 BEAN BALL 10 70.0 0:10.71 1:11.23 [9] 0:57.99 [5] 0:47.28 [7] 0:35.89 [6] 0:24.02 [8] 0:12.49 [9] 11.7L 0:35.89 +16

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:13.24) (0:10.71) (0:11.39) (0:11.87) (0:11.53) (0:12.49)

10 14 BEAN ALL OVA 7 67.8 0:11.01 1:12.64 [10] 0:58.96 [9] 0:47.95 [9] 0:36.56 [10] 0:24.46 [10] 0:12.35 [10] 20L 0:36.56 +4

Alexandra Bryan 1000m 1000m (0:13.68) (0:11.01) (0:11.39) (0:12.10) (0:12.11) (0:12.35)

Scratched: On The Tightrope (#4), Aerial Dancer (#6), Autora (#7), Up The Country (#12)

Report Created:  Wed 20 December 2023  18:00 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: SEASONS GREETINGS FROM BRC QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden
Plate - 1200m

20 December 2023 - 14:22

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.65
(0:13.33)

0:56.32
(0:10.49)

0:45.83
(0:11.05)

0:34.78
(0:11.72)

0:23.06
(0:11.13)

0:11.93
(0:11.93)

0:34.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 HEYOKA 11 70.3 0:10.49 1:09.65 [1] 0:56.32 [1] 0:45.83 [1] 0:34.78 [1] 0:22.98 [3] 0:11.80 [2] 1:09.65 0:34.78

Boris Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.33) (0:10.49) (0:11.05) (0:11.80) (0:11.18) (0:11.80)

2 2 BIG DEMEANOR 6 68.9 0:10.58 1:09.79 [2] 0:56.31 [2] 0:45.73 [3] 0:34.66 [3] 0:23.20 [1] 0:12.07 [1] 0.84L 0:34.66 -4

Ryan Maloney 1000m 1000m (0:13.48) (0:10.58) (0:11.07) (0:11.46) (0:11.13) (0:12.07)

3 12 WINNING EDITION 3 71.2 0:10.46 1:09.84 [3] 0:56.16 [6] 0:45.70 [4] 0:34.66 [4] 0:23.17 [2] 0:11.97 [3] 1.15L 0:34.66 +3

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.68) (0:10.46) (0:11.04) (0:11.49) (0:11.20) (0:11.97)

4 4 PRAIRIE LEGEND 12 68.0 0:10.67 1:10.55 [4] 0:56.23 [12] 0:45.56 [12] 0:34.60 [11] 0:22.91 [11] 0:11.76 [10] 5.34L 0:34.60 -1

James Orman 1000m 1000m (0:14.32) (0:10.67) (0:10.96) (0:11.69) (0:11.15) (0:11.76)

5 6 CAILIN ALAINN 5 68.3 0:10.75 1:10.64 [5] 0:56.95 [7] 0:46.20 [7] 0:35.31 [5] 0:23.53 [6] 0:12.15 [4] 5.85L 0:35.31 +9

Samantha Collett 800m 1000m (0:13.69) (0:10.75) (0:10.89) (0:11.78) (0:11.38) (0:12.15)

6 5 ABOVE THE WORLD 2 70.0 0:10.71 1:10.65 [6] 0:56.99 [5] 0:46.28 [6] 0:35.10 [7] 0:23.50 [7] 0:12.08 [6] 5.92L 0:35.10 -1

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:13.66) (0:10.71) (0:11.18) (0:11.60) (0:11.42) (0:12.08)

7 1 BARKER 1 69.2 0:10.58 1:10.76 [7] 0:57.11 [4] 0:46.53 [5] 0:35.28 [6] 0:23.73 [5] 0:12.21 [5] 6.54L 0:35.28 +2

Michael Rodd 1000m 1000m (0:13.65) (0:10.58) (0:11.25) (0:11.55) (0:11.52) (0:12.21)

8 13 RUPERT'S JEWELL 4 68.3 0:10.63 1:10.76 [8] 0:56.73 [10] 0:46.10 [9] 0:35.01 [9] 0:23.34 [10] 0:12.05 [8] 6.55L 0:35.01 +0

Robbie Dolan 1000m 1000m (0:14.03) (0:10.63) (0:11.09) (0:11.67) (0:11.29) (0:12.05)

9 8 MISS MIRIAM 9 68.6 0:10.84 1:10.99 [9] 0:56.93 [11] 0:46.09 [10] 0:35.14 [10] 0:23.60 [9] 0:12.29 [7] 7.93L 0:35.14 +2

Damien Thornton 800m 1000m (0:14.06) (0:10.84) (0:10.95) (0:11.54) (0:11.31) (0:12.29)

10 9 SHEKINAH 8 69.5 0:10.57 1:11.08 [10] 0:57.10 [9] 0:46.53 [8] 0:35.48 [8] 0:23.88 [8] 0:12.36 [9] 8.43L 0:35.48 +1

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:13.98) (0:10.57) (0:11.05) (0:11.60) (0:11.52) (0:12.36)

Scratched: Bloodhawke (#3), The Little Sparrow (#11)

Report Created:  Wed 20 December 2023  18:00 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 3: SEASONS GREETINGS FROM BRC QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden
Plate - 1200m

20 December 2023 - 14:22

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.65
(0:13.33)

0:56.32
(0:10.49)

0:45.83
(0:11.05)

0:34.78
(0:11.72)

0:23.06
(0:11.13)

0:11.93
(0:11.93)

0:34.78

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 THE HIPPY 7 67.5 0:11.01 1:11.56 [11] 0:57.61 [8] 0:46.60 [11] 0:35.46 [12] 0:23.82 [12] 0:12.34 [12] 11.26L 0:35.46 +7

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:13.95) (0:11.01) (0:11.14) (0:11.64) (0:11.48) (0:12.34)

12 14 PONTYPRIDD 10 71.1 0:10.27 1:13.70 [12] 1:00.11 [3] 0:49.84 [2] 0:38.68 [2] 0:26.90 [4] 0:14.62 [11] 23.85L 0:38.68 +4

Andrew Spinks 1000m 1000m (0:13.59) (0:10.27) (0:11.16) (0:11.78) (0:12.28) (0:14.62)

Scratched: Bloodhawke (#3), The Little Sparrow (#11)

Report Created:  Wed 20 December 2023  18:00 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: CASCADE QTIS Three-Year-Old BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1350m

20 December 2023 - 14:58

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.57
(0:10.87)

1:08.70
(0:10.52)

0:58.18
(0:10.74)

0:47.44
(0:11.53)

0:35.91
(0:11.91)

0:24.00
(0:11.75)

0:35.91

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 TORQUE I TEE 4 69.0 0:10.57 1:19.57 [1] 1:08.44 [5] 0:57.87 [6] 0:46.74 [7] 0:35.18 [6] 0:23.58 [5] 0:35.18

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:11.13) (0:10.57) (0:11.13) (0:11.56) (0:11.60) (0:11.33)

2 10 BETTERLETMEDANCE 6 68.5 0:10.69 1:19.60 [2] 1:08.60 [4] 0:57.91 [5] 0:46.97 [5] 0:35.40 [5] 0:23.67 [4] 0:35.40 -2

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:11.00) (0:10.69) (0:10.94) (0:11.57) (0:11.73) (0:11.51)

3 2 RINGER'S REWARD 5 70.0 0:10.55 1:19.70 [3] 1:08.45 [7] 0:57.90 [7] 0:46.72 [8] 0:35.24 [8] 0:23.53 [7] 0:35.24 +2

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:11.25) (0:10.55) (0:11.18) (0:11.48) (0:11.71) (0:11.35)

4 6 THE PLAYER 7 68.9 0:10.56 1:19.76 [4] 1:08.82 [2] 0:58.26 [3] 0:47.37 [3] 0:35.75 [3] 0:23.94 [3] 0:35.75 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:10.94) (0:10.56) (0:10.89) (0:11.62) (0:11.81) (0:11.58)

5 4 RISKY INVESTMENT 1 68.4 0:10.60 1:20.21 [5] 1:08.94 [8] 0:58.34 [8] 0:47.53 [6] 0:35.82 [7] 0:23.86 [8] 0:35.82 +1

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.27) (0:10.60) (0:10.81) (0:11.71) (0:11.96) (0:11.53)

6 11 CONEY ISLAND BABY 8 69.9 0:10.46 1:20.26 [6] 1:09.29 [3] 0:58.83 [2] 0:48.08 [2] 0:36.51 [2] 0:24.63 [2] 0:36.51 +2

Rikki Jamieson 1000m 1200m (0:10.97) (0:10.46) (0:10.75) (0:11.57) (0:11.88) (0:11.96)

7 5 NO BETTER TIME 2 69.5 0:10.51 1:20.42 [7] 1:08.89 [9] 0:58.38 [9] 0:47.28 [9] 0:35.72 [9] 0:23.95 [9] 0:35.72 -1

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:11.53) (0:10.51) (0:11.10) (0:11.56) (0:11.77) (0:11.57)

8 3 SHE MINE 3 69.3 0:10.52 1:20.63 [8] 1:09.76 [1] 0:59.24 [1] 0:48.50 [1] 0:36.97 [1] 0:25.06 [1] 0:36.97 -3

Michael Rodd 1200m 1200m (0:10.87) (0:10.52) (0:10.74) (0:11.53) (0:11.91) (0:11.91)

9 7 RUBAAHY 9 70.2 0:10.39 1:21.33 [9] 1:10.11 [6] 0:59.72 [4] 0:48.77 [4] 0:37.20 [4] 0:25.25 [6] 0:37.20 +1

Robbie Dolan 1200m 1200m (0:11.22) (0:10.39) (0:10.95) (0:11.57) (0:11.95) (0:11.84)

Scratched: Private Tender (#9), What A Weekend (#8)

Report Created:  Wed 20 December 2023  18:00 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 4: CASCADE QTIS Three-Year-Old BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1350m

20 December 2023 - 14:58

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.25
(0:12.25)

0:35.91

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 TORQUE I TEE 4 69.0 0:10.57 0:12.25 [1] 1:19.57 0:35.18

Bailey Wheeler 1200m 1200m (0:12.25)

2 10 BETTERLETMEDANCE 6 68.5 0:10.69 0:12.16 [3] 0.19L 0:35.40 -2

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:12.16)

3 2 RINGER'S REWARD 5 70.0 0:10.55 0:12.18 [5] 0.78L 0:35.24 +2

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:12.18)

4 6 THE PLAYER 7 68.9 0:10.56 0:12.36 [2] 1.11L 0:35.75 -6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.36)

5 4 RISKY INVESTMENT 1 68.4 0:10.60 0:12.33 [7] 3.76L 0:35.82 +1

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:12.33)

6 11 CONEY ISLAND BABY 8 69.9 0:10.46 0:12.67 [6] 4.04L 0:36.51 +2

Rikki Jamieson 1000m 1200m (0:12.67)

7 5 NO BETTER TIME 2 69.5 0:10.51 0:12.38 [9] 5L 0:35.72 -1

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:12.38)

8 3 SHE MINE 3 69.3 0:10.52 0:13.15 [4] 6.25L 0:36.97 -3

Michael Rodd 1200m 1200m (0:13.15)

9 7 RUBAAHY 9 70.2 0:10.39 0:13.41 [8] 10.36L 0:37.20 +1

Robbie Dolan 1200m 1200m (0:13.41)

Scratched: Private Tender (#9), What A Weekend (#8)

Report Created:  Wed 20 December 2023  18:00 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: DIRTY WORK 1ST YEARLINGS SELLING 2024 @WIDDENSTUD
BENCHMARK 65 Handicap (4YO ONLY QTIS BONUSES) - 2060m

20 December 2023 - 15:38

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m Last 600m

Field Times 2:08.15
(0:18.18)

1:49.97
(0:12.45)

1:37.52
(0:12.74)

1:24.78
(0:13.41)

1:11.37
(0:12.03)

0:59.34
(0:12.75)

0:46.59
(0:12.16)

0:34.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 SIR LORD 8 64.8 0:11.24 2:08.15 [1] 1:49.97 [2] 1:37.44 [2] 1:24.43 [3] 1:11.32 [2] 0:58.88 [3] 0:46.43 [4] 0:34.29

Elione Chaves 400m 400m (0:18.18) (0:12.53) (0:13.01) (0:13.11) (0:12.44) (0:12.45) (0:12.14)

2 11 ARTFUL GIRL 2 64.5 0:11.26 2:08.26 [2] 1:49.90 [3] 1:37.40 [3] 1:24.89 [1] 1:11.48 [1] 0:59.08 [2] 0:46.58 [2] 0:34.47 -4

Marnu Potgieter 600m 600m (0:18.36) (0:12.50) (0:12.51) (0:13.41) (0:12.40) (0:12.50) (0:12.11)

3 3 TWICE ON SUNDAY 1 65.3 0:11.25 2:08.61 [3] 1:50.43 [1] 1:37.98 [1] 1:25.02 [2] 1:11.69 [3] 0:59.23 [4] 0:46.90 [3] 0:34.67 -6

Jake Molloy 400m 400m (0:18.18) (0:12.45) (0:12.96) (0:13.33) (0:12.46) (0:12.33) (0:12.23)

4 2 COLLECTION POINT 4 64.9 0:11.28 2:08.68 [4] 1:50.30 [4] 1:37.77 [4] 1:24.78 [4] 1:11.69 [4] 0:59.87 [1] 0:47.12 [1] 0:34.96 -7

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:18.38) (0:12.53) (0:12.99) (0:13.09) (0:11.82) (0:12.75) (0:12.16)

5 8 BIG TICKET BOY 3 66.3 0:11.09 2:08.69 [5] 1:50.15 [6] 1:37.29 [7] 1:24.27 [7] 1:11.19 [7] 0:58.70 [7] 0:46.51 [8] 0:34.31 -2

Georgina Cartwright 400m 400m (0:18.54) (0:12.86) (0:13.02) (0:13.08) (0:12.49) (0:12.19) (0:12.20)

6 5 CONTRERAS 6 64.9 0:11.26 2:08.78 [6] 1:50.06 [8] 1:37.49 [6] 1:24.44 [6] 1:11.42 [6] 0:58.99 [6] 0:46.72 [6] 0:34.46 -11

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m 400m (0:18.72) (0:12.57) (0:13.05) (0:13.02) (0:12.43) (0:12.27) (0:12.26)

7 7 NITROGLYCERINE 5 65.8 0:11.11 2:08.90 [7] 1:50.18 [7] 1:37.33 [8] 1:24.23 [8] 1:11.32 [8] 0:58.85 [8] 0:46.74 [7] 0:34.39 +4

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:18.72) (0:12.85) (0:13.10) (0:12.91) (0:12.47) (0:12.11) (0:12.35)

8 6 HOUSTON ROCKET 11 64.9 0:11.41 2:09.46 [8] 1:51.04 [5] 1:38.44 [5] 1:25.39 [5] 1:12.15 [5] 0:59.87 [5] 0:47.52 [5] 0:35.43 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:18.42) (0:12.60) (0:13.05) (0:13.24) (0:12.28) (0:12.35) (0:12.09)

Scratched: Old Song (#10), Tea Leaves (#1), Mana Combat (#9)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish
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 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 5: DIRTY WORK 1ST YEARLINGS SELLING 2024 @WIDDENSTUD
BENCHMARK 65 Handicap (4YO ONLY QTIS BONUSES) - 2060m

20 December 2023 - 15:38

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:34.43
(0:11.28)

0:23.15
(0:11.50)

0:11.65
(0:11.65)

0:34.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 SIR LORD 8 64.8 0:11.24 0:34.29 [3] 0:22.89 [3] 0:11.65 [1] 2:08.15 0:34.29

Elione Chaves 400m 400m (0:11.40) (0:11.24) (0:11.65)

2 11 ARTFUL GIRL 2 64.5 0:11.26 0:34.47 [2] 0:23.21 [2] 0:11.75 [2] 0.65L 0:34.47 -4

Marnu Potgieter 600m 600m (0:11.26) (0:11.46) (0:11.75)

3 3 TWICE ON SUNDAY 1 65.3 0:11.25 0:34.67 [4] 0:23.17 [4] 0:11.92 [4] 2.73L 0:34.67 -6

Jake Molloy 400m 400m (0:11.50) (0:11.25) (0:11.92)

4 2 COLLECTION POINT 4 64.9 0:11.28 0:34.96 [1] 0:23.68 [1] 0:12.17 [3] 3.15L 0:34.96 -7

Bailey Wheeler 600m 600m (0:11.28) (0:11.51) (0:12.17)

5 8 BIG TICKET BOY 3 66.3 0:11.09 0:34.31 [7] 0:22.90 [7] 0:11.81 [5] 3.21L 0:34.31 -2

Georgina Cartwright 400m 400m (0:11.41) (0:11.09) (0:11.81)

6 5 CONTRERAS 6 64.9 0:11.26 0:34.46 [6] 0:23.02 [6] 0:11.76 [8] 3.72L 0:34.46 -11

Jag Guthmann-Chester 400m 400m (0:11.44) (0:11.26) (0:11.76)

7 7 NITROGLYCERINE 5 65.8 0:11.11 0:34.39 [8] 0:23.00 [8] 0:11.89 [7] 4.4L 0:34.39 +4

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.39) (0:11.11) (0:11.89)

8 6 HOUSTON ROCKET 11 64.9 0:11.41 0:35.43 [5] 0:23.94 [5] 0:12.53 [6] 7.71L 0:35.43 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.49) (0:11.41) (0:12.53)

Scratched: Old Song (#10), Tea Leaves (#1), Mana Combat (#9)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: SKY RACING Maiden Plate - 1200m

20 December 2023 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.59
(0:13.29)

0:56.30
(0:10.71)

0:45.59
(0:11.26)

0:34.33
(0:11.02)

0:23.31
(0:11.17)

0:12.14
(0:12.14)

0:34.33

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 LENNIC 7 70.6 0:10.87 1:09.59 [1] 0:56.27 [2] 0:45.40 [2] 0:34.10 [2] 0:23.08 [2] 0:12.14 [1] 1:09.59 0:34.10

Bailey Wheeler Overall 1000m (0:13.32) (0:10.87) (0:11.30) (0:11.02) (0:10.94) (0:12.14)

2 5 ASHILLA 4 71.0 0:10.71 1:09.91 [2] 0:56.62 [1] 0:45.91 [1] 0:34.65 [1] 0:23.63 [1] 0:12.43 [2] 1.88L 0:34.65 -2

Nathan Thomas 1000m 1000m (0:13.29) (0:10.71) (0:11.26) (0:11.02) (0:11.20) (0:12.43)

3 14 UNLEASH 6 69.8 0:10.82 1:10.12 [3] 0:56.67 [3] 0:45.85 [3] 0:34.58 [3] 0:23.31 [3] 0:12.22 [3] 3.14L 0:34.58 -1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.45) (0:10.82) (0:11.27) (0:11.27) (0:11.09) (0:12.22)

4 6 GURU CLASS 9 67.0 0:11.07 1:10.20 [4] 0:56.35 [7] 0:45.24 [8] 0:33.91 [8] 0:22.73 [8] 0:11.66 [7] 3.59L 0:33.91 +2

James Orman 1000m 400m (0:13.85) (0:11.11) (0:11.33) (0:11.18) (0:11.07) (0:11.66)

5 13 DAINTREE DREAMING 3 67.8 0:10.95 1:10.21 [5] 0:56.51 [5] 0:45.56 [5] 0:34.33 [4] 0:23.09 [4] 0:11.95 [4] 3.66L 0:34.33 -1

Chris Meehan 1000m 1000m (0:13.70) (0:10.95) (0:11.23) (0:11.24) (0:11.14) (0:11.95)

6 4 BLOODHAWKE 1 68.4 0:11.02 1:10.47 [6] 0:56.89 [4] 0:45.87 [4] 0:34.56 [5] 0:23.26 [5] 0:12.06 [5] 5.23L 0:34.56 -2

Robbie Dolan 1000m 1000m (0:13.58) (0:11.02) (0:11.31) (0:11.30) (0:11.20) (0:12.06)

7 16 HEREDITARY 5 68.0 0:11.00 1:10.51 [7] 0:56.66 [6] 0:45.66 [7] 0:34.45 [6] 0:23.24 [6] 0:12.03 [6] 5.43L 0:34.45 +1

Ryan Maloney 1000m 1000m (0:13.85) (0:11.00) (0:11.21) (0:11.21) (0:11.21) (0:12.03)

8 1 OCEAN HONOUR 2 68.2 0:10.89 1:10.66 [8] 0:56.80 [8] 0:45.91 [6] 0:34.50 [7] 0:23.29 [7] 0:12.06 [8] 6.3L 0:34.50 -2

Justin Huxtable 1000m 1000m (0:13.86) (0:10.89) (0:11.41) (0:11.21) (0:11.23) (0:12.06)

9 15 WORTHY'S GIRL 14 68.4 0:10.86 1:10.97 [9] 0:56.74 [10] 0:45.88 [10] 0:34.60 [10] 0:23.26 [9] 0:12.08 [9] 8.16L 0:34.60 +1

Kirk Matheson 1000m 1000m (0:14.23) (0:10.86) (0:11.28) (0:11.34) (0:11.18) (0:12.08)

10 21 BELLE OF THE BAYOU 20 67.1 0:11.13 1:11.34 [10] 0:57.04 [11] 0:45.91 [11] 0:34.72 [11] 0:23.36 [11] 0:12.09 [11] 10.33L 0:34.72 -4

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:14.30) (0:11.13) (0:11.19) (0:11.36) (0:11.27) (0:12.09)

Scratched: Big Demeanor (#3), Rupert's Jewell (#20), Aerial Dancer (#9), On The Tightrope (#19), Vocals (#8), The Hippy (#18), Barker (#2), Up The Country (#12), Certainlycan (#10), Autumn Song (#17)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 6: SKY RACING Maiden Plate - 1200m

20 December 2023 - 16:14

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:09.59
(0:13.29)

0:56.30
(0:10.71)

0:45.59
(0:11.26)

0:34.33
(0:11.02)

0:23.31
(0:11.17)

0:12.14
(0:12.14)

0:34.33

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 THE LITTLE SPARROW 8 68.1 0:10.89 1:11.37 [11] 0:57.23 [9] 0:46.34 [9] 0:35.04 [9] 0:23.63 [10] 0:12.29 [10] 10.52L 0:35.04 -1

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:14.14) (0:10.89) (0:11.30) (0:11.41) (0:11.34) (0:12.29)

Scratched: Big Demeanor (#3), Rupert's Jewell (#20), Aerial Dancer (#9), On The Tightrope (#19), Vocals (#8), The Hippy (#18), Barker (#2), Up The Country (#12), Certainlycan (#10), Autumn Song (#17)

Report Created:  Wed 20 December 2023  18:00 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 7: XXXX GOLD Class 1 Plate - 1110m

20 December 2023 - 16:52

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.59
(0:08.27)

0:55.32
(0:10.38)

0:44.94
(0:10.82)

0:34.12
(0:11.04)

0:23.08
(0:11.00)

0:12.08
(0:12.08)

0:34.12

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 BALTRAY 6 70.8 0:08.97 1:03.59 [1] 0:54.62 [7] 0:44.12 [7] 0:33.43 [7] 0:22.53 [5] 0:11.73 [3] 1:03.59 0:33.43

Georgina Cartwright 800m Overall (0:08.97) (0:10.50) (0:10.69) (0:10.90) (0:10.80) (0:11.73)

2 11 SALT LAKE BETTY 7 69.7 0:08.37 1:03.65 [2] 0:55.28 [2] 0:44.78 [2] 0:34.00 [2] 0:23.03 [2] 0:12.14 [1] 0.35L 0:34.00 -2

Kirk Matheson 1000m Overall (0:08.37) (0:10.50) (0:10.78) (0:10.97) (0:10.89) (0:12.14)

3 10 BARASSI 2 70.5 0:08.27 1:04.05 [3] 0:55.78 [1] 0:45.40 [1] 0:34.58 [1] 0:23.54 [1] 0:12.48 [2] 2.72L 0:34.58 +1

Ryan Maloney 1000m Overall (0:08.27) (0:10.38) (0:10.82) (0:11.04) (0:11.06) (0:12.48)

4 7 THE PUNISHER 3 70.5 0:08.88 1:04.34 [4] 0:55.46 [6] 0:45.21 [5] 0:34.50 [3] 0:23.57 [3] 0:12.38 [4] 4.45L 0:34.50 -7

Cejay Graham 1000m Overall (0:08.88) (0:10.25) (0:10.71) (0:10.93) (0:11.19) (0:12.38)

5 6 SMART RECOGNITION 12 68.9 0:08.71 1:04.58 [5] 0:55.87 [4] 0:45.22 [6] 0:34.53 [6] 0:23.46 [7] 0:12.23 [6] 5.86L 0:34.53 +2

Michael Rodd 1000m Overall (0:08.71) (0:10.65) (0:10.69) (0:11.07) (0:11.23) (0:12.23)

6 4 SECRET STATEMENT 4 71.7 0:08.87 1:04.59 [6] 0:55.72 [5] 0:45.47 [4] 0:34.64 [4] 0:23.62 [4] 0:12.32 [5] 5.89L 0:34.64 +4

Robbie Dolan 1000m Overall (0:08.87) (0:10.25) (0:10.83) (0:11.02) (0:11.30) (0:12.32)

7 5 SNITZAROO 8 70.0 0:08.57 1:05.40 [7] 0:56.83 [3] 0:46.36 [3] 0:35.42 [5] 0:24.29 [6] 0:12.77 [7] 10.67L 0:35.42 +6

James Orman 1000m Overall (0:08.57) (0:10.47) (0:10.94) (0:11.13) (0:11.52) (0:12.77)

Scratched: Our Red Planet (#3), She's A Rogue (#12), Alakai Swamp (#1), Aperol Blitz (#8), Coastal Raider (#9)

Report Created:  Wed 20 December 2023  18:00 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES MATES MODE BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1350m

20 December 2023 - 17:30

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:19.05
(0:10.96)

1:08.09
(0:10.60)

0:57.49
(0:11.10)

0:46.39
(0:11.89)

0:34.50
(0:11.65)

0:22.85
(0:11.17)

0:34.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 KIND WISH 4 68.2 0:10.79 1:19.05 [1] 1:07.93 [5] 0:57.14 [5] 0:45.91 [4] 0:34.14 [4] 0:22.66 [3] 0:34.14

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.12) (0:10.79) (0:11.23) (0:11.77) (0:11.48) (0:11.00)

2 3 PACIFIC PADRINO 13 68.6 0:10.71 1:19.08 [2] 1:08.06 [4] 0:57.35 [3] 0:46.06 [3] 0:34.36 [3] 0:22.88 [1] 0:34.36 +4

Elione Chaves 1200m 1200m (0:11.02) (0:10.71) (0:11.29) (0:11.70) (0:11.48) (0:11.17)

3 7 MOTOMISS 9 68.0 0:10.92 1:19.46 [3] 1:07.60 [10] 0:56.63 [9] 0:45.71 [8] 0:34.12 [8] 0:22.73 [6] 0:34.12 +7

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:11.86) (0:10.97) (0:10.92) (0:11.59) (0:11.39) (0:11.04)

4 10 WOWIT'S WILLYWONKA 10 68.0 0:10.71 1:19.46 [4] 1:08.47 [2] 0:57.76 [2] 0:46.50 [2] 0:34.78 [2] 0:23.14 [2] 0:34.78 +3

Robbie Dolan 1200m 1200m (0:10.99) (0:10.71) (0:11.26) (0:11.72) (0:11.64) (0:11.27)

5 8 HIDDEN EYES 5 67.5 0:10.85 1:19.57 [5] 1:08.22 [6] 0:57.37 [6] 0:46.08 [6] 0:34.36 [7] 0:22.84 [7] 0:34.36 +6

Les Tilley 1000m 1200m (0:11.35) (0:10.85) (0:11.29) (0:11.72) (0:11.52) (0:11.00)

6 4 SO COUNTRY 11 68.4 0:10.89 1:19.75 [6] 1:08.74 [3] 0:57.85 [4] 0:46.53 [5] 0:34.83 [5] 0:23.22 [5] 0:34.83 +5

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:11.01) (0:10.89) (0:11.32) (0:11.70) (0:11.61) (0:11.28)

7 5 JUST A JEDI 7 66.9 0:11.04 1:19.82 [7] 1:08.16 [8] 0:56.98 [10] 0:45.82 [10] 0:34.25 [10] 0:22.77 [10] 0:34.25 +4

Michael Rodd 400m 400m (0:11.66) (0:11.18) (0:11.16) (0:11.57) (0:11.48) (0:11.04)

8 1 GALIFIANAKIS 3 66.5 0:10.93 1:20.00 [8] 1:08.26 [9] 0:57.33 [8] 0:46.23 [9] 0:34.56 [9] 0:23.11 [9] 0:34.56 +1

Jake Molloy 1000m 1200m (0:11.74) (0:10.93) (0:11.10) (0:11.67) (0:11.45) (0:11.34)

9 2 SIR LAMORAK 2 67.6 0:10.79 1:20.13 [9] 1:08.64 [7] 0:57.85 [7] 0:46.58 [7] 0:34.97 [6] 0:23.35 [8] 0:34.97 -1

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:11.49) (0:10.79) (0:11.27) (0:11.61) (0:11.62) (0:11.34)

10 11 STORMTROOPER 1 68.9 0:10.60 1:21.08 [10] 1:10.12 [1] 0:59.52 [1] 0:48.42 [1] 0:36.53 [1] 0:24.56 [4] 0:36.53 +6

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:10.96) (0:10.60) (0:11.10) (0:11.89) (0:11.97) (0:11.75)

Scratched: Brave Enough (#13), Goomeri (#9), Le Heros (#6)

Report Created:  Wed 20 December 2023  18:00 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/14

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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 Doomben QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES MATES MODE BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1350m

20 December 2023 - 17:30

Track Rating: Good 3, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +9m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.68
(0:11.68)

0:34.50

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 12 KIND WISH 4 68.2 0:10.79 0:11.66 [2] 1:19.05 0:34.14

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.66)

2 3 PACIFIC PADRINO 13 68.6 0:10.71 0:11.71 [1] 0.16L 0:34.36 +4

Elione Chaves 1200m 1200m (0:11.71)

3 7 MOTOMISS 9 68.0 0:10.92 0:11.69 [5] 2.41L 0:34.12 +7

Bailey Wheeler 1000m 1000m (0:11.69)

4 10 WOWIT'S WILLYWONKA 10 68.0 0:10.71 0:11.87 [3] 2.44L 0:34.78 +3

Robbie Dolan 1200m 1200m (0:11.87)

5 8 HIDDEN EYES 5 67.5 0:10.85 0:11.84 [4] 3.04L 0:34.36 +6

Les Tilley 1000m 1200m (0:11.84)

6 4 SO COUNTRY 11 68.4 0:10.89 0:11.94 [6] 4.1L 0:34.83 +5

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:11.94)

7 5 JUST A JEDI 7 66.9 0:11.04 0:11.73 [7] 4.53L 0:34.25 +4

Michael Rodd 400m 400m (0:11.73)

8 1 GALIFIANAKIS 3 66.5 0:10.93 0:11.77 [9] 5.58L 0:34.56 +1

Jake Molloy 1000m 1200m (0:11.77)

9 2 SIR LAMORAK 2 67.6 0:10.79 0:12.01 [8] 6.34L 0:34.97 -1

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:12.01)

10 11 STORMTROOPER 1 68.9 0:10.60 0:12.81 [10] 11.96L 0:36.53 +6

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:12.81)

Scratched: Brave Enough (#13), Goomeri (#9), Le Heros (#6)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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